L ” N

Resolution No. 1995- 40

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY
SCHOOL FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30,
1995.
WHEREAS, changes occurred in the Title II 95.01 budget during
‘ approval by the state:; .
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regqular
session on this 15th day of May, 1995 that:
SECTION 1. The SCHOOL_FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND is hereby
amended as follows:
FUND NO. 580
Budget
Account Approved Amendment Amended
Number Account Budget (Inc/Dec) _Budget
ESTIMATED REVENUE
47142 Federal Government $16,411.00 0.00 $16,411.00
Total Estimated Available Funds $16,411.00
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
71000 Instruction
71100 Regular Instruction
Personal Services
195 Substitutes $3,500.00 $500.00 $4,000.00
Employee Benefits - Non-Certified -
201 social Security 217.00 $31.00 $248.00
212 Empl. Medicare Liab. 50.75 57 .25 $58.00
TOTAL REGULAR INSTRUCTION $3,767.75 $538.25 $4,306.00
72000 Support Services
72210 Regular Instruction o
Other Expenses - _
355 Travel $4,000.00 ($395.00) $3,605.00.
429 Inst. Materials $4,643.25 (143.25) $4,500.00
457 Staff Development $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00
TOTAL REGULAR INSTRUCTION $12,643.25 (538.25) $12.,105.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 411.00 $0.00 $16,411.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the
Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are
in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed. .

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take -
effect from and after its passage, the public-welfare requiring it.
This resolution shall be spread upon the minhutes of the Boardugf\
County Commissioners.

\
N,
NN

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSI@ON, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE SAKEEY COUNTY B.LRD F COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS: ./ _ - ' &

]X"l=’ /jkﬂgf”ﬂw /f) =T otz
. j 7Y 5
Acknowledged and Approved: ,angwledieiquiizzfiijed:
! » ‘ 4 )
. Ve
/’J“/‘ EEST TR /ﬂdllr*? ,_&4 .\'
Chairman, HEW Committee Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means

L}

Motion made by Commissioner Ronnie Bates that the foregoing and hereto
attached resolution be approved. Seconded by Commnissioner Dick-Phebus .

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carriad >

»
&



#

,,test /
/DA %

Approved: _%W; ‘
HAape—*f, =

Faye Butts, oﬁﬁﬁr

This the 15th day of

‘erk

May

Ron Gifford, County Executive

¢ 1995,

o~



